
Written Premium Analysis 3th Quarter 2017

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2016 2017
1 Metlife México 45,455,889 14.39 12.75 -1.07
2 G.N.P. 40,367,719 12.07 11.33 4.75
3 AXA Seguros 24,140,070 7.57 6.77 -0.19
4 Qualitas 22,893,437 6.25 6.42 14.77
5 Mapfre México 20,835,646 3.37 5.85 93.35
6 Monterrey New York Life 19,436,016 5.42 5.45 12.38
7 Citibanamex Seguros 19,152,754 4.90 5.37 22.29
8 Banorte 17,665,186 4.62 4.96 19.77
9 BBVA Bancomer 16,415,358 5.61 4.61 -8.42
10 Inbursa 14,184,329 4.52 3.98 -1.68
11 Allianz México 10,436,255 2.50 2.93 30.82
12 Atlas 9,542,322 2.62 2.68 14.06
13 Aba/Seguros 7,656,436 1.61 2.15 48.92
14 Pensiones Banorte 6,382,644 1.77 1.79 13.18
15 Zurich Santander 5,993,334 1.80 1.68 4.37
16 Zurich Daños 5,594,195 1.54 1.57 13.57
17 HDI Seguros 4,895,214 1.14 1.37 34.49
18 AIG Seguros 4,807,852 1.11 1.35 36.02
19 GMX Seguros 4,698,968 1.23 1.32 19.89
20 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 4,327,281 1.73 1.21 -21.55
21 ProFuturo G.N.P. 3,977,333 0.69 1.12 80.19
22 ACE Seguros 3,537,054 1.28 0.99 -13.76
23 Afirme 3,186,685 0.76 0.89 31.39
24 Seguros SURA 2,745,528 0.61 0.77 39.82
25 Agroasemex 2,214,608 0.86 0.62 -18.95
26 General de Seguros 2,153,518 0.74 0.60 -9.21
27 HSBC Seguros 2,137,985 0.77 0.60 -13.34
28 FM Global 2,017,272 0.61 0.57 3.30
29 Zurich Vida 1,907,874 0.63 0.54 -4.93
30 Seguros Azteca 1,834,228 0.39 0.51 45.98
31 Ve Por Más 1,683,609 0.37 0.47 43.63
32 Argos AEGON 1,617,914 0.64 0.45 -21.17
33 Assurant Vida 1,579,519 0.28 0.44 78.79
34 BUPA México 1,468,291 0.34 0.41 34.29
35 Pensiones SURA 1,353,500 0.44 0.38 -2.86
36 Plan Seguro 1,270,832 0.34 0.36 17.98
37 El Potosi 1,224,328 0.36 0.34 6.89
38 SURA Vida 1,174,048 0.22 0.33 64.21
39 ANA 1,042,107 0.24 0.29 37.55
40 XL Seguros 1,007,692 0.21 0.28 50.09
41 Cardif Vida 976,683 0.23 0.27 35.79
42 Patrimonial Inbursa 873,225 0.29 0.25 -4.34
43 La Latinoamericana 837,347 0.22 0.23 21.89
44 Hir Seguros 790,931 0.24 0.22 1.51
45 Tokio Marine 757,287 0.20 0.21 15.74
46 QBE de México 735,127 0.21 0.21 8.81
47 Cardif Seguros Generales 653,599 0.15 0.18 34.18
48 Insignia Life 556,017 0.18 0.16 -2.54
49 El Aguila 532,722 0.12 0.15 38.83
50 Primero Seguros 498,562 0.08 0.14 99.64
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51 Sompo Japan 435,648 0.11 0.12 29.04
52 Tlaloc Seguros 416,937 0.07 0.12 92.61
53 HDI-Gerling 396,940 0.10 0.11 20.82
54 Patrimonial Vida 394,718 0.07 0.11 81.78
55 Pan-American México 386,962 0.06 0.11 88.51
56 SHF Cred Vivienda 372,581 0.11 0.10 1.63
57 Atradius 313,628 0.12 0.09 -21.19
58 Chubb de México 265,248 0.28 0.07 -70.24
59 Solunion Crédito 238,112 0.07 0.07 13.64
60 Seguros Azteca Daños 235,049 0.07 0.07 12.44
61 Prudential 226,350 0.05 0.06 46.50
62 General de Salud 200,715 0.07 0.06 -8.89
63 Dentegra 191,427 0.06 0.05 3.85
64 BBVA Bancomer Salud 183,484 0.04 0.05 36.74
65 Aserta Seguros de Vida 141,050 0.04 0.04 3.20
66 Patrimonial Daños 137,666 0.04 0.04 13.05
67 PREVEM Seguros 117,183 0.03 0.03 41.21
68 Old Mutual Life 103,725 0.02 0.03 109.29
69 AXA Salud 85,839 0.03 0.02 -9.05
70 Centauro 68,285 0.02 0.02 12.10
71 Metlife Mas 58,198 0.02 0.02 -17.81
72 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 44,620 0.01 0.01 -5.56
73 Interacciones 40,191 0.01 0.01 23.99
74 Odontoprev 36,175 0.01 0.01 21.62
75 CESCE 31,894 0.01 0.01 -14.23
76 Citibanamex Pensiones 13,120 0.00 0.00 28.94
77 Pensiones Inbursa 11,564 0.00 0.00 -25.93
78 HSBC Pensiones 6,472 0.00 0.00 -44.18
79 Metlife Pensiones 5,735 0.00 0.00 33.63
80 Principal Pensiones 1,518 0.00 0.00 -11.86
81 Virginia Surety 924 0.00 0.00 0.00
82 Principal México 235 0.00 0.00 -3.91

  TOTAL 356,388,519 100.00 100.00 11.62



Written Premium Analysis 3th Quarter 2017

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 22,893,437 15.88 14.77
2 Mapfre México 16,929,351 11.74 137.98
3 AXA Seguros 11,950,405 8.29 0.58
4 G.N.P. 11,766,485 8.16 -2.86
5 Inbursa 7,894,751 5.48 0.54
6 Aba/Seguros 7,656,436 5.31 48.92
7 Banorte 7,576,138 5.25 0.81
8 Zurich Daños 5,594,195 3.88 13.57
9 BBVA Bancomer 5,058,385 3.51 6.84
10 HDI Seguros 4,858,966 3.37 34.58
11 Atlas 4,707,296 3.26 14.63
12 GMX Seguros 4,698,968 3.26 19.89
13 AIG Seguros 4,672,768 3.24 36.85
14 Allianz México 3,482,256 2.42 20.17
15 Afirme 2,688,018 1.86 29.69
16 ACE Seguros 2,294,688 1.59 -8.51
17 Agroasemex 2,201,866 1.53 74.69
18 Zurich Santander 2,168,959 1.50 11.81
19 Seguros SURA 2,025,331 1.40 33.38
20 FM Global 2,017,272 1.40 3.30
21 General de Seguros 1,749,757 1.21 -8.97
22 ANA 1,042,107 0.72 37.55
23 XL Seguros 1,007,692 0.70 50.09
24 Cardif Seguros Generales 653,599 0.45 34.18
25 QBE de México 645,361 0.45 -2.72
26 El Potosi 626,126 0.43 11.96
27 Tokio Marine 619,768 0.43 18.08
28 El Aguila 532,722 0.37 38.83
29 Primero Seguros 498,562 0.35 99.64
30 Sompo Japan 435,648 0.30 29.04
31 Tlaloc Seguros 416,937 0.29 92.61
32 HDI-Gerling 396,940 0.28 20.82
33 SHF Cred Vivienda 372,581 0.26 1.63
34 Atradius 313,628 0.22 -21.19
35 Citibanamex Seguros 272,336 0.19 20.32
36 Ve Por Más 249,881 0.17 27.06
37 Solunion Crédito 238,112 0.17 13.64
38 Seguros Azteca Daños 235,049 0.16 12.44
39 Patrimonial Inbursa 183,780 0.13 -6.93
40 La Latinoamericana 160,564 0.11 10.97
41 Chubb de México 139,256 0.10 -67.70
42 Patrimonial Daños 137,666 0.10 13.05
43 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 44,620 0.03 -5.56
44 CESCE 31,894 0.02 -14.23
45 HSBC Seguros 23,436 0.02 -0.76
46 Interacciones 16,132 0.01 278.60
47 Virginia Surety 924 0.00 0.00

  TOTAL 144,181,048 100.00 20.01
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Written Premium Analysis 3th Quarter 2017

TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 22,892,617 31.37 14.78
2 G.N.P. 9,006,154 12.34 12.64
3 Aba/Seguros 6,691,152 9.17 56.74
4 AXA Seguros 5,726,513 7.85 -17.95
5 HDI Seguros 4,259,219 5.84 36.43
6 Banorte 3,817,395 5.23 -0.86
7 Inbursa 3,360,643 4.61 8.59
8 BBVA Bancomer 3,163,748 4.34 9.49
9 Zurich Daños 2,548,119 3.49 27.09
10 Mapfre México 2,449,623 3.36 -28.71
11 Atlas 2,125,799 2.91 45.87
12 Afirme 1,333,998 1.83 28.23
13 ANA 1,042,107 1.43 37.55
14 General de Seguros 993,086 1.36 13.43
15 Seguros SURA 734,378 1.01 70.07
16 El Potosi 466,258 0.64 15.70
17 AIG Seguros 410,083 0.56 18.74
18 El Aguila 406,147 0.56 5.85
19 Primero Seguros 399,464 0.55 105.16
20 ACE Seguros 270,305 0.37 -14.07
21 Ve Por Más 159,712 0.22 15.67
22 Cardif Seguros Generales 145,804 0.20 40.93
23 Patrimonial Daños 137,666 0.19 13.05
24 La Latinoamericana 133,670 0.18 0.34
25 Zurich Santander 127,508 0.17 7.83
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 79,616 0.11 56.71
27 Citibanamex Seguros 41,276 0.06 38.47
28 Allianz México 34,462 0.05 29.67
29 Tokio Marine 10,515 0.01 70.22
30 Patrimonial Inbursa 8,215 0.01 -14.30
31 Sompo Japan 1,728 0.00 32.72
32 Virginia Surety 12 0.00 0.00
33 Chubb de México (97) 0.00 13.64

 TOTAL 72,976,895 100.00 13.09

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



Written Premium Analysis 3th Quarter 2017

DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 12,566,627 25.68 -0.41
2 G.N.P. 7,178,356 14.67 11.42
3 Aba/Seguros 5,137,996 10.50 59.00
4 AXA Seguros 3,383,046 6.91 -22.90
5 HDI Seguros 3,072,615 6.28 34.08
6 Banorte 2,891,285 5.91 18.63
7 BBVA Bancomer 2,595,288 5.30 10.34
8 Zurich Daños 2,519,476 5.15 27.82
9 Inbursa 2,254,077 4.61 4.32
10 Mapfre México 2,066,763 4.22 -25.94
11 Atlas 1,068,682 2.18 34.43
12 Afirme 902,790 1.85 27.70
13 Seguros SURA 578,995 1.18 94.99
14 ANA 571,713 1.17 42.60
15 General de Seguros 408,631 0.84 2.68
16 El Aguila 376,370 0.77 6.28
17 AIG Seguros 344,835 0.70 13.92
18 Primero Seguros 260,325 0.53 83.40
19 El Potosi 255,028 0.52 11.26
20 Zurich Santander 127,508 0.26 7.83
21 La Latinoamericana 99,912 0.20 1.48
22 Ve Por Más 90,964 0.19 13.55
23 Seguros Azteca Daños 79,616 0.16 56.71
24 Citibanamex Seguros 41,276 0.08 38.47
25 Allianz México 34,462 0.07 29.67
26 Patrimonial Inbursa 8,215 0.02 -14.30
27 Tokio Marine 6,199 0.01 46.17
28 Patrimonial Daños 6,131 0.01 91.83
29 Sompo Japan 1,292 0.00 42.95
30 ACE Seguros 677 0.00 -43.02
31 Chubb de México (97) 0.00 13.64

 TOTAL 48,929,051 100.00 9.38
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Written Premium Analysis 3th Quarter 2017

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 9,846,560 44.72 42.22
2 AXA Seguros 2,315,242 10.51 -9.68
3 Aba/Seguros 1,518,469 6.90 50.48
4 G.N.P. 1,427,155 6.48 19.78
5 Inbursa 1,100,501 5.00 18.74
6 HDI Seguros 1,007,348 4.57 47.25
7 Atlas 997,130 4.53 62.01
8 Banorte 926,097 4.21 -34.47
9 BBVA Bancomer 568,460 2.58 5.77
10 General de Seguros 565,327 2.57 22.33
11 Afirme 398,868 1.81 24.03
12 ANA 383,540 1.74 31.51
13 Mapfre México 323,017 1.47 -44.46
14 El Potosi 206,958 0.94 21.99
15 Seguros SURA 150,553 0.68 18.36
16 Primero Seguros 139,140 0.63 163.68
17 Ve Por Más 64,814 0.29 18.64
18 AIG Seguros 35,314 0.16 47.87
19 La Latinoamericana 27,627 0.13 3.47
20 ACE Seguros 6,124 0.03 -0.57
21 Zurich Daños 5,195 0.02 43.17
22 Tokio Marine 4,201 0.02 126.21
23 Patrimonial Daños 489 0.00 -38.11
24 Sompo Japan 436 0.00 9.49

 TOTAL 22,018,564 100.00 22.40

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



Written Premium Analysis 3th Quarter 2017

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 ACE Seguros 263,169 28.28 -13.83
2 Qualitas 174,839 18.79 14.06
3 G.N.P. 109,866 11.80 -5.92
4 HDI Seguros 105,149 11.30 19.72
5 ANA 66,070 7.10 37.27
6 Mapfre México 59,842 6.43 -6.70
7 Aba/Seguros 34,687 3.73 21.92
8 El Aguila 29,634 3.18 0.76
9 AIG Seguros 26,306 2.83 62.33
10 AXA Seguros 25,388 2.73 -6.38
11 General de Seguros 15,780 1.70 25.55
12 Atlas 9,812 1.05 -14.66
13 Zurich Daños 4,404 0.47 -8.63
14 El Potosi 4,271 0.46 3.84
15 Inbursa 704 0.08 -1.17
16 Seguros SURA 651 0.07 -31.15
17 Tokio Marine 109 0.01 38.00
18 Banorte 13 0.00 -93.28

 TOTAL 930,697 100.00 2.09

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



Written Premium Analysis 3th Quarter 2017

OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 304,591 27.73 22.28
2 G.N.P. 290,777 26.47 18.94
3 Cardif Seguros Generales 145,804 13.27 40.93
4 Patrimonial Daños 131,046 11.93 11.26
5 HDI Seguros 74,107 6.75 26.76
6 Atlas 50,175 4.57 41.75
7 Afirme 32,340 2.94 175.20
8 ANA 20,785 1.89 22.84
9 Zurich Daños 19,045 1.73 -25.01
10 La Latinoamericana 6,132 0.56 -24.02
11 Inbursa 5,362 0.49 -17.82
12 Seguros SURA 4,179 0.38 -37.85
13 Ve Por Más 3,934 0.36 18.04
14 AIG Seguros 3,627 0.33 41.81
15 General de Seguros 3,347 0.30 18.42
16 AXA Seguros 2,837 0.26 514.87
17 ACE Seguros 336 0.03 -81.68
18 El Aguila 143 0.01 -23.51
19 Virginia Surety 12 0.00 0.00
20 Tokio Marine 6 0.00 725.94

 TOTAL 1,098,585 100.00 22.71

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



1 Qualitas 22,892,617 14.78 1,146,249 95
2 G.N.P. 9,006,154 12.64 -117,098 107
3 Aba/Seguros 6,691,152 56.74 521,665 91
4 AXA Seguros 5,726,513 -17.95 970,573 106
5 HDI Seguros 4,259,219 36.43 143,930 97

Large Companies 48,575,655 14.81 2,665,319 99
6 Banorte 3,817,395 -0.86 660,688 94
7 Inbursa 3,360,643 8.59 98,871 98
8 BBVA Bancomer 3,163,748 9.49 697,069 97
9 Zurich Daños 2,548,119 27.09 -74,296 101
10 Mapfre México 2,449,623 -28.71 -56,307 109
11 Atlas 2,125,799 45.87 156,002 95
12 Afirme 1,333,998 28.23 114,794 90
13 ANA 1,042,107 37.55 37,078 96
14 General de Seguros 993,086 13.43 122,084 105
15 Seguros SURA 734,378 70.07 -7,664 96

Medium Companies 21,568,896 8.72 1,748,319 98
16 El Potosi 466,258 15.70 57,842 90
17 AIG Seguros 410,083 18.74 -35,659 122
18 El Aguila 406,147 5.85 43,661 99
19 Primero Seguros 399,464 105.16 -19,714 104
20 ACE Seguros 270,305 -14.07 76,329 (59)
21 Ve Por Más 159,712 15.67 21,809 96
22 Cardif Seguros Generales 145,804 40.93 -31,539 103
23 Patrimonial Daños 137,666 13.05 14,980 99
24 La Latinoamericana 133,670 0.34 -1,542 108
25 Zurich Santander 127,508 7.83 117,703 (4)
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 79,616 56.71 22,597 79
27 Citibanamex Seguros 41,276 38.47 88,124 *
28 Allianz México 34,462 29.67 11,335 97
29 Tokio Marine 10,515 70.22 3,503 67
30 Patrimonial Inbursa 8,215 -14.30 -3,614 146
31 Sompo Japan 1,728 32.72 248 80
32 Virginia Surety 12 0.00 -2,562 *
33 Chubb de México (97) 13.64 -277 (526)

Small Companies 2,832,344 18.99 363,224 90
TOTAL 72,976,895 13.09 4,776,862 98

EstadisticAMIS
Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

Position
Premium Written 

2017
Combined 

Ratio
Net ResultCompanies % Growth

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE   3th Quarter 2017


